13  Aug   Baling   0.180   0.200 |   4.95   1.68   3.38   10.01   4.0   40.04   H
14  Aug   Roadsiding   0.075   0.083 |   1.34   0.58   1.92   4.0   7.69   H
15  Oct   Residue Disposal   0.237   0.263 |   3.98   2.21   6.19   1.0   6.19   P
   Pickup Use  30 Mi/Ac   1.000   7.63   7.63   O
   Operating Interest at  8.00%   1.91   1.91   O
   ________
   TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:   $90.96  $59.91   $1.91   $242.47   $395.25   T

* NOTES: Machine and labor hours and operating cost are for one time over the designated acreage.  The ‘Tot. Cash Expense’
   column and the ‘TOTAL CASH OPERATING EXPENSES:’ row include all operations, all times over. Classes are defined below.

   OPERATING COST SUMMARY BY CLASS   |   SENSITIVITY OF NET REVENUES OVER TOTAL CASH EXPENSES ($/Acre)
   Land Preparation (L)   $61.99  |  Prices ->   |   -25%   -10%   Budgeted   +10%   +25%
   Growing (G)   244.96  |  —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Harvest (H)   72.55  |  Yields   |   $86.25   $103.50   $115.00   $126.50   $143.75   Break-even
   Post Harvest (P)   6.19  |   |————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
   Marketing (M)   0.00  |  -25%   3.7   |   -52.12   12.55   55.68   98.80   163.49   100.15
   Operating Overhead (O)   9.54  |  -10%   4.5   |   0.74   78.37   130.12   181.87   259.49   86.08
   —————  |  Budgeted   5.0   |   35.99   122.24   179.74   237.24   323.49   79.05
   Total (T)   $395.25  |  +10%   5.5   |   71.24   166.12   229.37   292.62   387.49   73.29
   |  +25%   6.2   |   124.12   231.93   303.81   375.68   483.49   66.39
   |  Break-even Yield   |   4.48   3.60   3.18   2.85   2.47

   ARIZONA COOPERATIVE EXTENSION
   Department of Ag & Resource Economics
   The University of Arizona   F 4/11

Table  6D. Resource and Cash Flow Requirements; Sudan Hay, 1996   Page  22

COUNTY: Mohave   FARM:  Mohave County Farm   WATER SOURCE:   ColPum   TILLAGE: Conventional